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Precinct

County
DeKalb

Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total

Clarkston Community Center

Election Day

Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail

Provisional

Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Election Day

Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail

Provisional

Registered
Voters

3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607

2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
6,055
6,055
6,055
6,055
6,055
6,055

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
DeKalb
November 07, 2023
SOVC for: All Contests, 129 Clarkston, All Counting Groups
Unofficial and Incomplete

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

444 222 6.15%
202 101 2.80%
4 2 0.06%

0 0 0.00%
650 325 9.01%
520 260 10.62%
230 115 4.70%
16 8 0.33%

0 0 0.00%
766 383 15.65%
1,416 708 11.69%
1,416 708 11.69%
964 482 7.96%
432 216 3.57%
20 10 0.17%

0 0 0.00%

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM
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Clarkston City Council (VF3) (Vote for 3)

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day

Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail

Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

222
101

325

260

115

383
708
708

Registered
Voters

3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607

2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
6,055
6,055

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day

Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail

Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total

County - Total

Krista Durant

38
18

58

35

18

53
111
111

6.60%
747%
33.33%

7.05%

5.19%
6.45%
0.00%

5.45%
6.18%
6.18%

Awet "Howard"

Eyasu (1)

154
64

220

135

63

202
422
422

26.74%
26.56%
33.33%

26.73%

20.03%
22.58%
21.05%

20.78%
23.51%
23.51%

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM



Page: 3 of 13

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Laura C. Hopkins

(0]

87
23

110

73

39

113
223
223

15.10%
9.54%
0.00%

13.37%

10.83%
13.98%
5.26%

11.63%
12.42%
12.42%

Charles B. Jenkins

45
26

71

127

39

168
239
239

7.81%
10.79%
0.00%

8.63%

18.84%
13.98%
10.53%

17.28%
13.31%
13.31%

Debra D. Johnson

(0]

138
66

206

95

55

151
357
357

23.96%
27.39%
33.33%

25.03%

14.09%
19.71%
5.26%

15.53%
19.89%
19.89%

Dean Sumner

Moore

77
23
5

105
179
179

9.03%
9.13%
0.00%

8.99%

11.42%
8.24%
26.32%

10.80%
9.97%
9.97%

Mark W. Perkins

62
22

84

132

42

180
264
264

10.76%
9.13%
0.00%

10.21%

19.58%
15.05%
31.58%

18.52%
14.71%
14.71%

Total Votes

576
241

823

674
279
19

972
1,795
1,795

Unresolved
Write-In

A O O N DN

—_
w w w o o

—_

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM
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County EHOST (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Times Cast

222
101

325

260

115

383
708
708

Registered
Voters

3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607

2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
6,055
6,055

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Yes

169
81

252

196

88

292
544
544

2

79.72% 43
82.65% 17
100.00% 0
0

80.77% 60
82.35% 42
83.02% 18
100.00% 0
0

82.95% 60
81.93% 120
81.93% 120

20.28%
17.35%
0.00%

19.23%

17.65%
16.98%
0.00%

17.05%
18.07%
18.07%

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Total Votes

212
98

312

238

106

352
664
664
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Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o

o O O O o o o

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM
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County SPLOST (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day

Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail

Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

222
101

325

260

115

383
708
708

Registered
Voters

3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607

2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
6,055
6,055

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day

Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail

Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total

County - Total

Yes

111
54

167

154

58

218
385
385

76.03%
81.82%
100.00%

78.04%

76.62%
76.32%
85.71%

76.76%
77.31%
77.31%

No

35
12

47

47

18

66
113
113

23.97%
18.18%
0.00%

21.96%

23.38%
23.68%
14.29%

23.24%
22.69%
22.69%

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Total Votes

146
66

214

201

76

284
498
498
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Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o

o O O O o o o

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM
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DeKalb Co. Homestead Exemption - 65+ (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Times Cast

222
101

325

260

115

383
708
708

Registered
Voters

3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607

2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
6,055
6,055

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Yes

190
85

277

214

92

313
590
590

87.96%
85.00%
100.00%

87.11%

86.29%
85.98%
100.00%

86.46%
86.76%
86.76%

No

26
15

41

34

15

49
90
90

12.04%
15.00%
0.00%

12.89%

13.71%
14.02%
0.00%

13.54%
13.24%
13.24%

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Total Votes

216
100

318

248

107

362
680
680
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Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o

o O O O o o o

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM
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DCSD Homestead Exemption - 62+ (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Times Cast

222
101

325

260

115

383
708
708

Registered
Voters

3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607

2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
6,055
6,055

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Yes

184
77

263

206

86

298
561
561

2

85.58% 31
77.00% 23
100.00% 0
0

82.97% 54
84.08% 39
80.37% 21
100.00% 0
0

83.24% 60
83.11% 114
83.11% 114

14.42%
23.00%
0.00%

17.03%

15.92%
19.63%
0.00%

16.76%
16.89%
16.89%

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Total Votes

215
100

317

245

107

358
675
675
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Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o

o O O O o o o

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM
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DCSD Homestead Exemption - 65+ (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Times Cast

222
101

325

260

115

383
708
708

Registered
Voters

3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607
3,607

2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
2,448
6,055
6,055

Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Yes

185
78

265

211

92

309
574
574

2

86.45% 29
78.00% 22
100.00% 0
0

83.86% 51
85.08% 37
83.64% 18
100.00% 0
0

84.89% 55
84.41% 106
84.41% 106

13.55%
22.00%
0.00%

16.14%

14.92%
16.36%
0.00%

15.11%
15.59%
15.59%

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Total Votes

214
100

316

248

110

364
680
680
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Precinct
County
DeKalb
Clarkston
Election Day
Advance Voting

Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Clarkston Community Center
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

DeKalb - Total
County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o

o O O O o o o

11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM



