Page: 1 of 13 11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election DeKalb

November 07, 2023

SOVC for: All Contests, 129 Clarkston, All Counting Groups Unofficial and Incomplete

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
DeKalb				
Clarkston				
Election Day	3,607	444	222	6.15%
Advance Voting	3,607	202	101	2.80%
Absentee by Mail	3,607	4	2	0.06%
Provisional	3,607	0	0	0.00%
Total	3,607	650	325	9.01%
Clarkston Community Center				
Election Day	2,448	520	260	10.62%
Advance Voting	2,448	230	115	4.70%
Absentee by Mail	2,448	16	8	0.33%
Provisional	2,448	0	0	0.00%
Total	2,448	766	383	15.65%
DeKalb - Total	6,055	1,416	708	11.69%
County - Total	6,055	1,416	708	11.69%
Election Day	6,055	964	482	7.96%
Advance Voting	6,055	432	216	3.57%
Absentee by Mail	6,055	20	10	0.17%
Provisional	6,055	0	0	0.00%

Page: 2 of 13 11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Clarkston City Council (VF3) (Vote for 3)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
DeKalb		
Clarkston		
Election Day	222	3,607
Advance Voting	101	3,607
Absentee by Mail	2	3,607
Provisional	0	3,607
Total	325	3,607
Clarkston Community Center		
Election Day	260	2,448
Advance Voting	115	2,448
Absentee by Mail	8	2,448
Provisional	0	2,448
Total	383	2,448
DeKalb - Total	708	6,055
County - Total	708	6,055

Precinct	Krista Durant		Awet "Howard" Eyasu (l)	
County				
DeKalb				
Clarkston				
Election Day	38	6.60%	154	26.74%
Advance Voting	18	7.47%	64	26.56%
Absentee by Mail	2	33.33%	2	33.33%
Provisional	0		0	
Total	58	7.05%	220	26.73%
Clarkston Community Center				
Election Day	35	5.19%	135	20.03%
Advance Voting	18	6.45%	63	22.58%
Absentee by Mail	0	0.00%	4	21.05%
Provisional	0		0	
Total	53	5.45%	202	20.78%
DeKalb - Total	111	6.18%	422	23.51%
County - Total	111	6.18%	422	23.51%

Page: 3 of 13

Precinct	Laura C. Hopkins (I)		Charles B. Jenkins		Debra D. Johnson (I)		Dean Sumner Moore		Mark W. Perkins		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County												
DeKalb												
Clarkston												
Election Day	87	15.10%	45	7.81%	138	23.96%	52	9.03%	62	10.76%	576	2
Advance Voting	23	9.54%	26	10.79%	66	27.39%	22	9.13%	22	9.13%	241	2
Absentee by Mail	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	33.33%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	6	0
Provisional	0		0		0		0		0		0	0
Total	110	13.37%	71	8.63%	206	25.03%	74	8.99%	84	10.21%	823	4
Clarkston Community Center												
Election Day	73	10.83%	127	18.84%	95	14.09%	77	11.42%	132	19.58%	674	8
Advance Voting	39	13.98%	39	13.98%	55	19.71%	23	8.24%	42	15.05%	279	1
Absentee by Mail	1	5.26%	2	10.53%	1	5.26%	5	26.32%	6	31.58%	19	0
Provisional	0		0		0		0		0		0	0
Total	113	11.63%	168	17.28%	151	15.53%	105	10.80%	180	18.52%	972	9
DeKalb - Total	223	12.42%	239	13.31%	357	19.89%	179	9.97%	264	14.71%	1,795	13
County - Total	223	12.42%	239	13.31%	357	19.89%	179	9.97%	264	14.71%	1,795	13

Page: 4 of 13 11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

County EHOST (Vote for 1)

Precinct County	Times Cast	Registered Voters
DeKalb		
Clarkston		
Election Day	222	3,607
Advance Voting	101	3,607
Absentee by Mail	2	3,607
Provisional	0	3,607
Total	325	3,607
Clarkston Community Center		
Election Day	260	2,448
Advance Voting	115	2,448
Absentee by Mail	8	2,448
Provisional	0	2,448
Total	383	2,448
DeKalb - Total	708	6,055
County - Total	708	6,055

Precinct	۲es		O Z		Total Votes
County					
DeKalb					
Clarkston					
Election Day	169	79.72%	43	20.28%	212
Advance Voting	81	82.65%	17	17.35%	98
Absentee by Mail	2	100.00%	0	0.00%	2
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	252	80.77%	60	19.23%	312
Clarkston Community Center					
Election Day	196	82.35%	42	17.65%	238
Advance Voting	88	83.02%	18	16.98%	106
Absentee by Mail	8	100.00%	0	0.00%	8
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	292	82.95%	60	17.05%	352
DeKalb - Total	544	81.93%	120	18.07%	664
County - Total	544	81.93%	120	18.07%	664

Page: 5 of 13

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
DeKalb	
Clarkston	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Clarkston Community Center	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
DeKalb - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 6 of 13

County SPLOST (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
DeKalb		
Clarkston		
Election Day	222	3,607
Advance Voting	101	3,607
Absentee by Mail	2	3,607
Provisional	0	3,607
Total	325	3,607
Clarkston Community Center		
Election Day	260	2,448
Advance Voting	115	2,448
Absentee by Mail	8	2,448
Provisional	0	2,448
Total	383	2,448
DeKalb - Total	708	6,055
County - Total	708	6,055

Precinct	Yes		O Z		Total Votes
County					
DeKalb					
Clarkston					
Election Day	111	76.03%	35	23.97%	146
Advance Voting	54	81.82%	12	18.18%	66
Absentee by Mail	2	100.00%	0	0.00%	2
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	167	78.04%	47	21.96%	214
Clarkston Community Center					
Election Day	154	76.62%	47	23.38%	201
Advance Voting	58	76.32%	18	23.68%	76
Absentee by Mail	6	85.71%	1	14.29%	7
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	218	76.76%	66	23.24%	284
DeKalb - Total	385	77.31%	113	22.69%	498
County - Total	385	77.31%	113	22.69%	498

Page: 7 of 13 11/8/2023 10:36:49 AM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
DeKalb	
Clarkston	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Clarkston Community Center	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
DeKalb - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 8 of 13

DeKalb Co. Homestead Exemption - 65+ (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
DeKalb		
Clarkston		
Election Day	222	3,607
Advance Voting	101	3,607
Absentee by Mail	2	3,607
Provisional	0	3,607
Total	325	3,607
Clarkston Community Center		
Election Day	260	2,448
Advance Voting	115	2,448
Absentee by Mail	8	2,448
Provisional	0	2,448
Total	383	2,448
DeKalb - Total	708	6,055
County - Total	708	6,055

Precinct	Yes		° N		Total Votes
County					
DeKalb					
Clarkston					
Election Day	190	87.96%	26	12.04%	216
Advance Voting	85	85.00%	15	15.00%	100
Absentee by Mail	2	100.00%	0	0.00%	2
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	277	87.11%	41	12.89%	318
Clarkston Community Center					
Election Day	214	86.29%	34	13.71%	248
Advance Voting	92	85.98%	15	14.02%	107
Absentee by Mail	7	100.00%	0	0.00%	7
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	313	86.46%	49	13.54%	362
DeKalb - Total	590	86.76%	90	13.24%	680
County - Total	590	86.76%	90	13.24%	680

Page: 9 of 13

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
DeKalb	
Clarkston	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Clarkston Community Center	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
DeKalb - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 10 of 13

DCSD Homestead Exemption - 62+ (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
DeKalb		
Clarkston		
Election Day	222	3,607
Advance Voting	101	3,607
Absentee by Mail	2	3,607
Provisional	0	3,607
Total	325	3,607
Clarkston Community Center		
Election Day	260	2,448
Advance Voting	115	2,448
Absentee by Mail	8	2,448
Provisional	0	2,448
Total	383	2,448
DeKalb - Total	708	6,055
County - Total	708	6,055

Precinct	Yes		O N		Total Votes
County					
DeKalb					
Clarkston					
Election Day	184	85.58%	31	14.42%	215
Advance Voting	77	77.00%	23	23.00%	100
Absentee by Mail	2	100.00%	0	0.00%	2
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	263	82.97%	54	17.03%	317
Clarkston Community Center					
Election Day	206	84.08%	39	15.92%	245
Advance Voting	86	80.37%	21	19.63%	107
Absentee by Mail	6	100.00%	0	0.00%	6
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	298	83.24%	60	16.76%	358
DeKalb - Total	561	83.11%	114	16.89%	675
County - Total	561	83.11%	114	16.89%	675

Page: 11 of 13

Unresolved Large National Nati	Write-In
County	
DeKalb	
Clarkston	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Clarkston Community Center	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
DeKalb - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 12 of 13

DCSD Homestead Exemption - 65+ (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
DeKalb		
Clarkston		
Election Day	222	3,607
Advance Voting	101	3,607
Absentee by Mail	2	3,607
Provisional	0	3,607
Total	325	3,607
Clarkston Community Center		
Election Day	260	2,448
Advance Voting	115	2,448
Absentee by Mail	8	2,448
Provisional	0	2,448
Total	383	2,448
DeKalb - Total	708	6,055
County - Total	708	6,055

Precinct	Yes		° Z		Total Votes
County					
DeKalb					
Clarkston					
Election Day	185	86.45%	29	13.55%	214
Advance Voting	78	78.00%	22	22.00%	100
Absentee by Mail	2	100.00%	0	0.00%	2
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	265	83.86%	51	16.14%	316
Clarkston Community Center					
Election Day	211	85.08%	37	14.92%	248
Advance Voting	92	83.64%	18	16.36%	110
Absentee by Mail	6	100.00%	0	0.00%	6
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	309	84.89%	55	15.11%	364
DeKalb - Total	574	84.41%	106	15.59%	680
County - Total	574	84.41%	106	15.59%	680

Page: 13 of 13

Unresolved Large National Nati	Write-In
County	
DeKalb	
Clarkston	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Clarkston Community Center	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
DeKalb - Total	0
County - Total	0